



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6507 of 2024

Afroz Khan

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Jay Singh Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Sri Akash Gupta, learned counsel, states that he has received the instructions from the opposite party no.2 and will file his vakalatnama on behalf of opposite party no. 2 within three days in the registry.
2. Put up as fresh on 15th December, 2025 on that date, counsel for the opposite party no.2 may file counter affidavit if, any.

November 19, 2025
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)