



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6507 of 2024

Afroz Khan

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Jay Singh Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. Learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 submits that on the earlier occasion, he had filed a vakalatnama on behalf of opposite party no. 2 and was directed to file a counter affidavit on the next date. Learned counsel further submits that he could not file the counter affidavit as the copy of the memo of revision has not been supplied by the learned counsel for the revisionist.
3. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted two weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit.
4. Put up as fresh on 08.01.2026.
5. Learned counsel for the revisionist is directed to supply the copy of the memo of revision to the learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 during the course of the day.

December 15, 2025
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)