



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6507 of 2024

Afroz Khan

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Jay Singh Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Akash Gupta, Arpit Agarwal, G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Sri Jay Singh Yadav, learned counsel for the revisionist and learned A.G.A. for the State are present. However, none appears on behalf of opposite party no. 2, even in the revised call.
2. Earlier, vide order dated 15.12.2025, two weeks and no more time was granted for filing of the counter affidavit. However, the same has yet not been filed.
3. In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is afforded for filing of the said counter affidavit.
4. Put up this case on 16.04.2026, as fresh.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

March 25, 2026
Saurabh